ROCKFORD AREA SCHOOLS
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 883
BOARD OF EDUCATION

Meeting Date: August 18, 2025
Prepared by: Business Office
Date Prepared: August 13, 2025

I:I Information I:I Briefing

Action I:IEncIosure Item(s)

RESOLUTION

Whereas Minnesota Statute 123B.02 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations,
or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as trustee of
any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof.”

Therefore, be it resolved by the School Board of Rockford Area Schools, Independent School District 883 that the School
Board accepts, with appreciation, the contributions detailed below.

Donor
Jack Boecker
Benjamin Vanyo
Brian Roberts
Karol Velasco

Lillian Jorgenson

Rockford Education
Foundation

Rockford Education
Foundation

Rockford Education
Foundation

Rockford Education
Foundation

Rockford Education
Foundation

Chisago Lakes School District

Amount
$0.05
$0.80
$1.00
$5.50

$0.80
$5,150.00
$115.10
$850.00
$1,095.16
$80.06
154 Mitel Phones
(valued at

approximately
$4,000.00)

Fund

Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account
balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)

Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account
balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)

Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account
balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)

Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account
balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)

Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account
balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)

General Fund Donation (REAMS 2nd & 4th grade Artist in
Residency)

General Fund Donation (REAMS Battle of the Books)
General Fund Donation (RHS Banners)

General Fund Donation (RHS Find your Way Hospitality &

Tourism Management Textbooks)

General Fund Donation (RMS Battle of the Books)

General Fund Donation




