

ROCKFORD AREA SCHOOLS

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 883

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Subject: Acknowledgement of Contributions Resolution

Meeting Date: August 18, 2025 Prepared by: Business Office

Date Prepared: August 13, 2025

Date Prepared: August 13, 2025								
	Information		Briefing	Х	Action		Enclosure Item(s)	

RESOLUTION

Whereas Minnesota Statute 123B.02 permits school boards to "...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

Therefore, be it resolved by the School Board of Rockford Area Schools, Independent School District 883 that the School Board accepts, with appreciation, the contributions detailed below.

Amount	Fund			
\$0.05	Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)			
\$0.80	Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)			
\$1.00	Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)			
\$5.50	Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)			
\$0.80	Food Service Fund (donating remaining amount of senior lunch account balance towards outstanding senior lunch account balances)			
\$5,150.00	General Fund Donation (REAMS 2nd & 4th grade Artist in Residency)			
\$115.10	General Fund Donation (REAMS Battle of the Books)			
\$850.00	General Fund Donation (RHS Banners)			
\$1,095.16	General Fund Donation (RHS Find your Way Hospitality & Tourism Management Textbooks)			
\$80.06	General Fund Donation (RMS Battle of the Books)			
154 Mitel Phones (valued at approximately ict \$4,000.00)	General Fund Donation			
_	\$0.05 \$0.80 \$1.00 \$5.50 \$0.80 \$5,150.00 \$115.10 \$850.00 \$1,095.16 \$80.06 154 Mitel Phones (valued at approximately			